Application for CPOD Design Review

APPLICANT INFORMATION  T2rniT = 2035-2257

Name of Applicant: Town of Danville
Mailing Address: 49 North Wayne Street, Danville, In 46122
Phone: 317 745-4180 Ext 5101 Email:_wlacey@danvillein.gov

Property Owner(s) Same as Applicant

Mailing Address: Same as Applicant
Phone: Same as Applicant Email: Same as Applicant

Project Engineer/Architect: _Tom Ely, Signworks, Inc., Contractor
Address: 5370 Wst 84" Street, Indianapolis, IN 46268
Phone: 317 872-8722 Email: tom@signworksthinks.com

PROJECT INFORMATION

Location of Project: 49 North Wayne Street

Existing Use of Property: _Institutional Current Zoning: _RU

Proposed Use of Property: __Institutional Acreage: _ 1.97

Type of Activity: New Construction _ Exterior Renovation___ Sign _ X
Est. Project Cost: _ $63,135.00 Est. Start Date: 10/2025

Documents to be included with application (1 original and 1 electronic):
Building elevations of all elevations new and/or altered

Color samples

Photos of adjacent structures

Signage and/or lighting

List of work to be completed in numerical order

N Y 0 O O

Letter of Intent describing in,detail the scope of work to be performed

Signature of Applicanﬁm\%ﬁ‘a_ Date: _ 8/18/2025

i ]

APPLICATION FEES

Residential $50
Residential accessory >150 sq ft $25
Commercial $150
Commercial accessory $100
Sign $50

Fee paid: _— Received by: M/LU\J Date: 57, ] Y - ,Zgl

PETITIONER MUST BE PRESENT FOR DRC & PC MEETINGS



Signworks, Inc.

5370 West 84th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46268
ap@signworksthinks.com

(317) 872-8722

SignworksThinks.com

Quote 11567

Town of Danville - EMC Monument - V2

REQUESTED BY

Town Of Danville

49 North Wayne Street
Danville, IN 46122

# ITEM

1  EMC Monument

SALES REP INFO

Tom Ely

Vice President of Sales
tom@signworksthinks.com

CONTACT INFO
Will Lacey
wlacey@danvilleindiana.org

QTY UOM U.PRICE TOTAL (EXCL. TAX)

1 Unit  $55,399.00

Fabricate (1) 10'w x 7-2"h x 24"d, painted aluminum, double sided monument sign. Faces shall

included flat cut, painted aluminum, stud mount letters “TOWN OF DANVILLE" and &' x &', Electronic

Message Centers with 9mm LED pixel pitch and matrix of 96 x 192 with 18,432 pixels per face..

This price includes foundation, steel posts, and masonry.

6mm EMC Option: please add $ 7,195.00 to final price for 6mm EMCS with 144 x 288 matrix

and 41,472 pixels per face.
Power to within 5-feet of sign by others.

2 Installation/Removal

1 Unit  $7,736.00

Equipment and labor to install (1) double sided EMC monument sign, including excavation and
concrete footing installation, and removal of existing monument sign down to ground level.

3 Permit Acquisition

1 Unit $0.00
Price does not include sign permits or procurement. Should permits be required, the cost of permit

and procurement will be added to final invoice (change order).

4 Raw Materials

1 Unit $0.00

Due to the customized nature of this scope of work, raw materials can not be secured until after a
contract has been awarded, final design and selections have been made and approved by the
owner/contractor. The final contract price is subject to change due to the volatile raw material and

supply chain market and pending tariffs.
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QUOTE DATE
03/10/2025

QUOTE DUE DATE
03/10/2025

QUOTE EXPIRY DATE
03/24/2025

TERMS
50/50

$55,399.00

$7,736.00

$0.00

$0.00

TAXABLE

N
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QUOTE 11567, TOWN OF DANVILLE, 03/10/2025

Please make all checks payable to: Signworks.

This Propasal may be wihdrawn il not accepted within 14 days. By signing. Client accepts the Proposal for the Project and agress.

1o Ihese terms and any sddendums. exhibits. and There is a ited deposil a5 fied and the balance is
due in full on the day of instaliation unbsss prior-and mutually ag'iead a:rangmnanln ware made, in wriling. In either case,
interest will incur 1.75% per month b ing on the dat made In person or over the phone are

subyect lo & convenence fee of 3.5% of the total amount dus, unless nlhar ‘amangements are mude al tha time of sale o in
advance. All products, services, signs, artwork, concepis, and slmc.lws romain thi oxclusive propery of Signworks. Inc. until
d. Tha Chant ledges thal the Design Work and other d by the Company for this Pl'ﬂjllﬁ“. are
of pr ices for use solely wilh respect 1o this Project and, unless i , the C

shall bo deemed the aulhor of those documents and shall ratain all common law, statulory, and ather teserved rsgh‘ba. -rll:'.h.rdur\q
the copynight. Any additonal uses. wil require sep pricing. The Ci will grant the Clent a kmited license lo use
tne. documents for completion of the current Projact and for ink ion and in with the Chent's use and
pancy of the ip Project. The G 's Design Work and other documents shall not be used by the Clent, or others

on other ogem or for additions 1o this Project, except by agreement in wiiing with the Company. The rights granied to Clien! are
for usage of the Final Works in ther otiginal form only. Chent may not crop, diston, manipulale. raconligure, mimic, animate. edit
extract portons, intentionally alier the color of the Final Works, of otherwise craste denvalive works based on Ihe Firal Works.

Upon of the . and h upon full of all fees and costs due, the Company grants to
Cben!hmteﬂumnangh!xmlhanaleuanulfmhnbm The C retaing all prop: y righls. including properly
awnammu intelectual property rights and Copyrights, in and to all F inary Works and Worki F.lai and Client shall returr
all Prebminary Works and g Files in Clent's possession upon requasl. Tha Comy rnlalmr 1 hip i any
mgmat artwark mmmm Final Works. ‘rhe Client agrees to pay all costs of collection in the event of dﬂaun of payment anal
ar le of pay 9 y fees and other colisction costs. Clienl agrees lo provide any axisting an
o fego files fa the of the ¢ Project and Services. Pr-ces include standard time 1o manufacture
andfoe parform ihe suopa of work under normal ions utlizing and Actual production time could

dilfer depending on hnal rder quanfity, time submited of olher conditions, Please order andlor Schedule as far in advance
a5 possible. A Rush Fee shall be Incurred based on Client needs. The Clien! agrees that the Company shall not be lable for
any delays in the delivery of products and services caused by any acl ouiside the direct control of the Company including bt
not bmited 10; acls of God; nﬂvnr“ weather conditions, fire, tormado, wind, raim, strikes. lockoUts and olher laber difficulties:

government conirois, acts of fiers of malariml or labor, acls or defaulis of developers; acls or
detaults of the Client. Such dslays shall not serve an cause to cancel, amend or d i any of the of the Chent
under the lams of this Prop The v does not o firm lation date and under no circumstances shall
the Company be held liable in any manner for such uolayu orbe nhﬂnnml ] pmvue of compensate he Clignt for sald delays.
The Cliant i5 resp le for any signage nnﬁmﬂospacelrmmayhenwdadasa

msuﬂ 01 any delays: Pricing i based on “the Entire Combined Scope presenied and ane quantily dependent, Sel up charges, if
oF unless specified, are nol included. Chent “for sddiional services such as storage. removal, proofs, platting,
wind load |t design, ht shipping, andlor powder coating, will be billed depending on the

Senpe of Wark, Any changes ‘made dunng the shop drawmg submlﬂnl or angineering phase may result in additional charges.
Cliant will be billed on a lime and material basis for any changes in scope. This includes the project not being ready whien
our team members sre scheduled 1o be on site. Additional Reimbursable Travel Charges will be incurred if there are additionat

clent d, chent ired, andfor unph d or irregular Inps ﬁue to circumslances boyond our control. In ihe event that
we ane contracled (o install sign prod and or uriusual digging andior mounting, installing,
fastening. or hanging conditions are d i E d or jting fram the | of any exisling
signage or other is, this usbheung coﬂbasedmlaborwmatenals.myusdmm
the above cost estimate. Sign andfor Graphic removal is consm:nd a changt in 5cope unless if d and

however unknown conditions are still consideres a scope change. Clhent ach and ds that any amouni on

this quetstion for Parmits and for Sales, Use or Prvilege Taxes is merely an estimale and is subject 1o change al any lime
without notice. Sales. Use and Provilege Taxes will be calculated and charged based on Ihe sale, installation, and delvery of

ne goods and d by any ] or jurisdicti Clien) accepts respansibilly for
and shall pay all Sn‘lcs u:w Privilege of other “Third Pnny P on, In with, ar by the

this quotation in aodition lo the prices nel farth ‘on this document, Permis acquisivons; fines or
fees aitribulable or appbcahln o this job are not | nor are and remain the respansibility of the
Chenl. Cheni acknowledges and man all Products and Services prmc am sold subject {o the terms of (he Express
Limited Wi . no other £XPIESS OF mplned is upphcahle We will provide & Cenificate of
Insurance upon requmt The Company shall hmm the right to d racord all dosigns
or installations of the Work, and (o mpmdnce publish and display such documenlalm photographs, or records for promationil
putposes, racognition of creative and o be credited wilh authorship of ine Deliveratles
in connection wilh such uses. We pnce esch pmjm:l based upon of our tarms and conlract, il you submit

your own conlracl (o us we will review (o make a determination or acceptance, however there may be a price increase.

Downpayment (50.0 %)

SIGNATURE:

PRINTED ON 03/10/2025 12:57 PM BY BP CREATED BY BP

Subtotal:

Sales Tax (0%):

Total:

$31,567.50

DATE:

$63,135.00
$0.00
$63,135.00
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Lesa Ternet

— — — = i ——
From: Will Lacey
Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2025 11:58 AM
To: Lesa Ternet
Subject: Re: Town Hall Sign
Attachments: Danville_Monument_PROOF_24_V2.pdf; 11567-Town of Danville - EMC Monument - V2

(1).pdf; BRN3C2AF4AE164B_005770.pdf

See attached.

Quote

Dimensions

Current Dimension

Aerigl in the same location

PR o

el JL_.;

snam s B

Will Lacey

Assistant Town Manager &
Parks Director (vpea, cPre, AFO, IMN)
Town of Danville



